

Explore York 60 East North Street York, PA 17401 717-852-9675 • 1-888-858-YORK Fax: 717-854-5095

June 4, 2024

Melissa Beaverson Director of Destination Marketing Explore York 717-852-9675, x109 or melissa@YorkPA.org

Marina Spexarth Communications & Marketing - ATHS 816-891-9900 or <u>marina@aths.org</u> Request a Media Badge, Schedule an Interview

ATHS National Convention & Truck Show Rolling into York! June 6-8, 2024 | York Expo Center, York PA

York, PA. – Explore York is proud to invite truck enthusiasts and families to York, Pennsylvania, June 6-8 from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. for the 2024 ATHS National Convention & Truck Show. This event is open to the public and takes place at the York Expo Center, 334 Carlisle Ave., York, PA. Celebrate the history of trucking with a historic truck display, vendor expo, learning sessions, light show, and ATHS member activities.

SPECTATOR TICKETS: Single-day gate passes are available for \$15 for all ATHS members and \$20 for nonmembers. Kids 12 and under are free. Pre-sale gate passes are available on the website ATHS.org. Admission includes viewing hundreds of historic trucks of all shapes and sizes; a vendor expo, a light show, and a dozen Learning Sessions! Some of the trucks will even have the opportunity to "Explore a Truck" – hop in, honk the horn, and see how everything works!

"The last time ATHS was in York was in 2015. We're thrilled to have them back again this year. More than 500 trucks have pre-registered," said Laura Wagner, Explore York President. After the 2024 event this weekend, ATHS will return to York again in 2028.

For the schedule and more information, or to register as a convention attendee, visit the <u>ATHS website</u>, call 816-891-9900, or email <u>events@aths.org</u>. Download the mobile app "**ATHS Connect**" to stay informed of the latest happenings, prize drawings, and special announcements. Search "ATHS Connect" in your mobile app.

The 2024 ATHS sponsors include Cummins, Daimler Truck North America, Vander Haag's, Iowa 80, Truckomat, CAT Scale, Mack, Hagerty Insurance, The Sercombe Family, Reiselt's Machine Works, Kenworth of PA, and WHEELS NOW, Inc.

About Explore York:

Explore York's mission is to maximize tourism expenditures and their economic impact in York County, PA, through comprehensive tourism sales and marketing programs. Explore York's vision is for a York County where tourism is recognized for the value of its economic impact and its role in raising the profile of York County as a sought-after destination. For more information on Explore York and the destination, call 1-888-858-9675 or visit <u>YorkPA.org</u>.

